Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Entity Name ORLEN Upstream Canada Ltd.

Reporting Year From 2017-01-01 To: 2017-12-31 Date submitted 2018-05-30

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number |E648294
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

. , OneEx Operations Partnership
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

FullN f Di ffi fR ing Enti Bohdan Bartoszewic
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity zewicz Date 2018-05-30

Position Title Senior Vice President, Finance




Extractive Sector

Reporting Year

From: 2017-01-01

To:

2017-12-31

Reporting Entity Name

ORLEN Upstream Canada Ltd.

Currency of the Report

CAD

Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number

E648294

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Departments, Agency, etc...
Payee Name' within Payee that Received Taxes
Payments2

Royalties

Payments by Payee

Production Entitlements

Bonuses

Infrastructure

Dividends
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta
Canada -Alberta

Clearwater County
MD of Greenview No. 16
Mountainview County
Rockeyview County
Saddle Hills County
Alberta Energy
Alberta Energy
Clearhills County

819,702
670,014
127,568
200,163
123,378

88,301

4,188,956
1,741,460

1,144177

452,204

819,702
670,014
127,568
200,163
123,378
5,785,337
1,741,460 Alberta oil crown royalties paid in kind
88,301

Additional Notes:

1. Royalties paid in kind are valued at the fair market sale price at the time of payment




Extractive Sector

Reporting Year From: 2017-01-01 To: 2017-12-31
Reporting Entity Name ORLEN Upstream Canada Ltd. Currency of the Report | CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number E648294

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Payments by Project
: . . . Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
. 1

Project Name Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends improvement Payments Project
Canada -Alberta Central Alberta Oil 200,576.92 1,060,193.31 114,492.84 1,375,263 Includes Alberta oil crown paid in kind
Canada -Alberta Ferrier 819,702.44 2,174,160.65 327,560.13 387,161.96 3,708,585 Includes Alberta oil crown paid in kind
Canada -Alberta Kakwa 469,436.63 1,793,278.71 450,059.61 2,712,775
Canada -Alberta Peace Gas 162,313.15 538,733.22 105,845.52 806,892
Canada -Alberta South Alberta 327,730.97 292,765.64 146,218.82 65,041.92 831,757 Includes Alberta oil crown paid in kind
Canada -Alberta Central Alberta Gas - 3,089.73 -3,090
Canada -Alberta Peace Oil 49,365.81 74,374.15 123,740 Includes Alberta oil crown paid in kind

Additional Notesa; 1. Royalties paid in kind are valued at the fair market sale price at the time of payment




